Circuit of the Americas (ll)

Pirelli GT4 America SprintX

(A

GT4 America

QUALIFYING 1 - CLASSIFICATION - PROVISIONAL —

POS NO CL PIC TEAM/DRIVERS CAR /ENTRY TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF KPH
1 28 silver 1 ﬁi.{:kRvé\l/ﬂ?SIER (CAN) | Harry GOTTSACKER (USA) B oTs 2:17.022 5 6 144.84
238 sher 2 Sl (USA) / Samantha TAN (CAN) BUW e GTe 217411 2 5 0380 0389 144.43
3 50 POAM L o vehaan A lan JAUES (USK PanozEsperante Avezzano 547734 3 4 om2 0323 144.09
4 51 Sier 3 poer e a f Roman DE ANGELIS CAY) PanozEsperante AVezzano 517993 3 3 0971 0250 143.82
5 21 poam 2 gtz ?ﬁ‘;;if,sgg’ggi FOLEY (USA) Aston Martin Vantage GT4 2118383 3 7 1361 0390 143.41
6 36 Sher 4 s Ao U8k | ol MULLAN (USA) McLaren 5705 GT4 218470 3 4 1448 0087 143.32
783 POAN 3 pe ey usk) / Waren DEXTER (USH Ginetta G55 218544 3 4 1522 0074 14325
8 91 % PAm 4 heruaTon Lk / vesko KOZAROV (USH Aston Martin vantage GT4 218587 2 6 1565 0043 143.20
O AT PO 5yt TS (USA)  Jason HART (USH) Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 2118950 3 4 1928 0363 14283

100 71 Sher 5 pons oA ) ads SILIEFAUG (VOR) KT X-Bow 2118961 2 6 1939 0011 142.82
113 am L LEZNAN (USA) | Dan ROGERS (USA) McLaren 5705 GT4 218975 3 5 1953 0014 142.80
12 7 Anm 2 oo BBONS (USA)  Zac ANDERSON (USA) Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 2119427 3 5 2405 0452 14234
13 82 POAN 6 e AR IR (USA) | Bl AUBERLEN (US) BIW M4 GT4 2119996 5 7 2974 0569 141.76
14 26%Sier 6 gt JOLL (USA) I Toby GRAHOVEC (USH BIW M4 GT4 2:20022 7 7 3000 0026 141.74
15 19 POAN 7 g e rod ro0GHE (USH BIW 4 GT4 2:20126 3 4 3404 0104 14163
16 37 POAT  ® qoasie BELLUARDO (USA) | Jan HEVLEN (BEL) Parsche Cayman C5 MR 220146 4 6 3124 0020 14161
1730 PO O fonbee e o SOOPER (USA) Mclaren 5705 GT4 2:20782 3 7 3760 0636 140.97
18 2 PoAm 10 o Se e anrew DAVIS (US) Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 2:20888 2 5 3866 0106 140.86
19 33 PoAm 11 oo (e outick GALLAGHER (USH) Aston Martin Vantage GT4 2:21460 5 6 4438 0572 140.29
20 111 Am 8 s USA) | Ty CLARKE (USK Mclaren 5705 GT4 2:23.527 4 5 6505 2067 138.27
21 17 Am 4 86 ;ﬂﬁ&iﬁ,‘*&? gr&;;; Derek DEBOER (USA) Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 2:23646 2 5 6.624 0.119 138.16
22 46 Am 5 Do WALKeR (USA) | Russell WALKER (USH) Porsche Cayman CS MR 2124422 3 6 7400 0776 137.42
QUALIFYING LAPTIME (120.0% of 2:17.022) = 2:44.426

23 25 osiver 7 %Sél:ﬂ{ﬁ?m | Cole CIRAULO (USA) B o1 1

No. 26, 36 - 1 Lap time disallowed; exceeding track limits.

No. 91 - 2 Lap times disallowed; exceeding track limits.

Circuit of the Americas

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Circuit Length = 5.513 km

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 16:55 Flag 17:10 End: 17:14

Race Director : Stewards : Timekeeper :

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Printed - 17:23 Thursday, September 17, 2020
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